EVERGY METRO, INC. d/b/a EVERGY MISSOURI METRO

Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2 2nd
Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No. 2 2nd

Evergy VERGY Metro, Inc.

Schedule of Rates For Electricity

APPLYING TO THE FOLLOWING TERRITORY

All Territoryies Formerly Served by Kansas City Power & Light Company

Issued: October 42, 2019 Effective: November 31, 2019
Issued by: Darrin R. Ives, Vice President
P.S.C. MO. No. 2

Canceling P.S.C. MO. No. ____1

No supplement of this tariff will be
 Issued except for the purpose
 of cancelling the tariff



name of Corporation

SCHEDULE OF RATES FOR ELECTRICITY

PLY TO THE FOLLOWING TERRITORY	
Rate Area No. 3 Suburban District, as show	vn on MAPS No. 2 and 3
ISSUEDDEC 10 1965	EFFECTIVE JAN 10 1966
	Month day year

	BY_	W.C McCarthy	Vice President		
			name of officer	title	
1330 Baltimore, Kansas City, Missouri					
		address of of	ficer		